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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes’) and now has 20 sectors. The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 27,121 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 28,067 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -3.4% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 205 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 0.8% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 22,907 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 23,739 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -3.5% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 4,214 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 4,328 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 -2.6% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 23,622 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 525 22,882
Utilities 2001 280 7,398
Construction 2001 1,880 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 7,508 299,671
Wholesale Trade 2001 967 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 2,520 268,059
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Transportation and Warehousing 2001
Information 2001

Finance and Insurance 2001

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001
Professional and Technical Services 2001
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001
Administrative and Waste Services 2001
Educational Services 2001

Health Care and Social Assistance 2001
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001
Accommodation and Food Services 2001

Other Services, except Public Administration 2001

Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001
Federal, Civilian 2001
Military 2001
State Government 2001

Local Government 2001

County
352

287
592
653
650
127
1,346
n/a
2,655

1,275
1,446

2,667
131
146
531

1,859

State
95,766

37,850
82,529
58,560
91,450
14,311

108,307
29,656

212,163
30,706

144,874

119,642

350,339
36,233
49,703
94,348

170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:

http://www.bea.doc.gov/bea/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Socia ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Development Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,

age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes”) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 6,369 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 6,350 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 0.3% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 934 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 14.7% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 3,697 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 3,686 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 0.3% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 2,672 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 2,664 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 0.3% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 4,087 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 n/a 22,882
Utilities 2001 n/a 7,398
Construction 2001 n/a 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 868 299,671
Wholesale Trade 2001 139 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 702 268,059

|| < Continued on back side > ||




< Continued from front side >

Socia and Economic

Eduostion for Dovdepreent KenTucky: By THE NUMBERS COOPERATIVE

~ Employment 2001 Update ~ SERVICE

Henry County UK

Commurnity and Econormic Julie N. Zimmerman, Eric Scorsone, and Alissa Meyer UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
Development Extension Programs Department of Community and L eadership Development College of Agriculture
April, 2004
County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 145 95,766
Information 2001 n/a 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 194 82,529
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001 152 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 152 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 10 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 137 108,307
Educational Services 2001 10 29,656
Hedth Care and Socia Assistance 2001 254 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 n/a 30,706
Accommaodation and Food Services 2001 n/a 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 390 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 793 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 62 36,233
Military 2001 50 49,703
State Government 2001 76 94,348
Local Government 2001 605 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/beal/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Socia ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Development Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes’) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad newsis that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICSwebsite at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 2,063 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 2,177 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -5.2% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 412 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 20.0% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 1,485 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 1571 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -5.5% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 578 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 606 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 -4.6% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 1,317 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 0 22,882
Utilities 2001 n/a 7,398
Construction 2001 n/a 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 350 299,671
Wholesale Trade 2001 113 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 148 268,059
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County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 n/a 95,766
Information 2001 n/a 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 66 82,529
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001 A 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 n/a 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 0 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 n/a 108,307
Educational Services 2001 0 29,656
Hedth Care and Socia Assistance 2001 174 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 n/a 30,706
Accommodation and Food Services 2001 20 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 n/a 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 303 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 28 36,233
Military 2001 17 49,703
State Government 2001 49 94,348
Local Government 2001 209 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/beal/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Socia ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Devel opment Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes’) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 22,208 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 22,580 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -1.6% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 716 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 3.2% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 18,367 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 18,808 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -2.3% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 3,841 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 3,772 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 1.8% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 18,151 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 61 15,327
Mining 2001 657 22,882
Utilities 2001 77 7,398
Construction 2001 1,187 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 2,602 299,671
Wholesale Trade 2001 511 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 3,210 268,059
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County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 468 95,766
Information 2001 220 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 578 82,529
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001 506 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 n/a 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 n/a 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 820 108,307
Educational Services 2001 96 29,656
Heath Care and Socia Assistance 2001 3,541 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 165 30,706
Accommaodation and Food Services 2001 1,336 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 1,400 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 3,338 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 167 36,233
Military 2001 151 49,703
State Government 2001 1,016 94,348
Local Government 2001 2,004 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/beal/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Social ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professiona contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Devel opment Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes”) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers™ is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 5,085 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 5,231 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -2.8% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 618 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 12.2% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 3,140 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 3,343 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -6.1% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 1,945 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 1,888 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 3.0% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 3,455 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 n/a 22,882
Utilities 2001 n/a 7,398
Construction 2001 518 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 972 299,671
Wholesae Trade 2001 n/a 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 418 268,059
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County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 129 95,766
Information 2001 130 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 n/a 82,529
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001 n/a 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 n/a 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 0 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 n/a 108,307
Educational Services 2001 n/a 29,656
Headth Care and Socia Assistance 2001 461 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 10 30,706
Accommodation and Food Services 2001 n/a 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 199 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 770 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 43 36,233
Military 2001 45 49,703
State Government 2001 65 94,348
Local Government 2001 617 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/beal/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Socia ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Development Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes’) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 525,029 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 531,673 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -1.2% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 658 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 0.1% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 468,406 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 477,240 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -1.9% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 56,623 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 54,433 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 4.0% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 473,301 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 n/a 22,882
Utilities 2001 920 7,398
Construction 2001 28,832 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 57,651 299,671
Wholesale Trade 2001 27,192 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 55,830 268,059
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County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 33,644 95,766
Information 2001 13,178 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 30,572 82,529
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001 16,867 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 31,059 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 6,015 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 34,842 108,307
Educational Services 2001 9,456 29,656
Health Care and Socia Assistance 2001 52,321 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 9,894 30,706
Accommaodation and Food Services 2001 36,766 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 27,604 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 51,094 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 6,688 36,233
Military 2001 2,480 49,703
State Government 2001 14,435 94,348
Local Government 2001 27,491 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/beal/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Social ‘N Agricultura Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Devel opment Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes”) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 19,54 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 19,675 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -0.6% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 2,628 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 13.4% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 14,918 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 15,016 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -0.7% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 4,636 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 4,659 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 -0.5% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 15,914 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 n/a 22,882
Utilities 2001 79 7,398
Construction 2001 2,203 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 2,716 299,671
Wholesale Trade 2001 1,032 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 2,674 268,059
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County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 170 95,766
Information 2001 115 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 377 82,529
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001 516 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 n/a 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 n/a 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 918 108,307
Educational Services 2001 n/a 29,656
Health Care and Social Assistance 2001 n/a 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 404 30,706
Accommaodation and Food Services 2001 1,088 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 994 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 2,254 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 78 36,233
Military 2001 131 49,703
State Government 2001 466 94,348
Local Government 2001 1,579 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/beal/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Social ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Development Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes’) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers™ is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 8,657 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 8,681 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -0.3% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 407 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 4.7% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 7,125 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 7,175 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -0.7% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 1,532 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 1,506 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 1.7% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 6,773 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 44 15,327
Mining 2001 258 22,882
Utilities 2001 n/a 7,398
Construction 2001 512 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 371 299,671
Wholesale Trade 2001 290 79,081
Retail Trade 2001 1,714 268,059
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EXTENSION
SERVICE

UK

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

College of Agriculture

Transportation and Warehousing 2001
Information 2001

Finance and Insurance 2001

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001
Professional and Technical Services 2001
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001
Administrative and Waste Services 2001
Educational Services 2001

Health Care and Social Assistance 2001
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001
Accommodation and Food Services 2001

Other Services, except Public Administration 2001

Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001
Federal, Civilian 2001
Military 2001
State Government 2001

Local Government 2001

County

n/a
149
243
129
303
10

234
41

41

676

1,638
71
77

464

1,026

State
95,766

37,850
82,529
58,560
91,450
14,311
108,307
29,656
212,163
30,706
144,874
119,642

350,339
36,233
49,703
94,348

170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)
at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:

http://www.bea.doc.gov/bea/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Socia ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Development Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,

age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.
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The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes’) and now has 20 sectors.  The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad newsis that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 74,164 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 73,427 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 1.0% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 2,273 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 3.1% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 64,128 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 63,769 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 0.6% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 10,036 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 9,658 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 3.9% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 62,710 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 n/a 22,882
Utilities 2001 n/a 7,398
Construction 2001 5,409 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 4912 299,671
Wholesae Trade 2001 n/a 79,081
Retall Trade 2001 7,106 268,059
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County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 4,023 95,766
Information 2001 1,039 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 3,122 82,529
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2001 2473 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 4,160 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 725 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 4,073 108,307
Educational Services 2001 2,061 29,656
Health Care and Socia Assistance 2001 9,320 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 1,334 30,706
Accommaodation and Food Services 2001 7,061 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 3,619 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 11,003 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 4177 36,233
Military 2001 494 49,703
State Government 2001 920 94,348
Local Government 2001 5,412 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/bea/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Social ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Devel opment Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.




Social and Economic KeNnTuckY: By THE NUMBERS COOPERATIVE

Education for Development EXTENSION
SERVICE

~ Employment 2001 Update ~ UK
Knott County
Community and Economic . ) ) ' UNT\(:E%SI)’I"Y ;JEIK@?{TUCKY
Development Extension Programs Julie N. Zimmerman, Eric Scorsone, and Alissa Meyer orege of Agriculture

Department of Community and Leadership Development
April, 2004

The official system of classifying industries and economic sectors has changed. The old system of 10 sectors (known
as SIC or the Standard Industrial Classification system) has been replaced with the North American Industry
Classification System (called NAICS for short which rhymes with “snakes”) and now has 20 sectors. The good news
isthat the new NAICS system better reflects our changing economy. The bad news is that, for counties, the increase in
the number of categories means more undisclosed data. Thisissue of “Kentucky: By the Numbers’ provides the first
county employment data available using the new NAICS system. For more information on the new system, go to the
NAICS website at: http://www.census.gov/epcd/www/naics.html.

“Kentucky: By the Numbers” is a series of county profiles produced on an occasional basis which are developed to
support local decision making. The entire series is available online at http://www.ca.uky.edu/snarl.

County State
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2001 4,458 2,318,889
Total Employment (Number of Full and Part-time Jobs) 2000 4,496 2,341,319
Percent Change in Total Employment 2000-2001 -0.8% -1.0%
Total Number of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 2,016 0
Percent of Jobs in Undisclosed Sectors 45.2% 0.0%
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 3,616 1,909,141
Wage and Salary Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 3,702 1,935,783
Percent Change in Wage and Salary Employment 2000-2001 -2.3% -1.4%
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 842 409,748
Proprietors Employment (Number of Jobs) 2000 794 405,536
Percent Change in Proprietors Employment 2000-2001 6.0% 1.0%
Total Private employment (Number of Jobs) 2001 3,492 1,857,324
Forestry, Fishing, Related Activities, and Other 2001 n/a 15,327
Mining 2001 n/a 22,882
Utilities 2001 n/a 7,398
Construction 2001 248 139,092
Manufacturing 2001 42 299,671
Wholesae Trade 2001 n/a 79,081
Retall Trade 2001 468 268,059
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County State
Transportation and Warehousing 2001 202 95,766
Information 2001 124 37,850
Finance and Insurance 2001 n/a 82,529
Red Edtate and Rental and Leasing 2001 n/a 58,560
Professional and Technical Services 2001 100 91,450
Management of Companies and Enterprises 2001 n/a 14,311
Administrative and Waste Services 2001 n/a 108,307
Educational Services 2001 n/a 29,656
Health Care and Social Assistance 2001 n/a 212,163
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2001 n/a 30,706
Accommaodation and Food Services 2001 n/a 144,874
Other Services, except Public Administration 2001 292 119,642
Total Government and Government Enterprises 2001 942 350,339
Federal, Civilian 2001 54 36,233
Military 2001 58 49,703
State Government 2001 157 94,348
Local Government 2001 673 170,055

These data are from the Regional Economic Information System (REIS)

at the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and were downloaded at:
http://www.bea.doc.gov/beal/regional/reis

SEED (Social and Economic Education for Development) is a program of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service at the University of Kentucky.
Faculty draw on the resources of the Social ‘N Agricultural Resource Library (SNARL) and professional contacts at the University of Kentucky, other agencies,
and community programs throughout the country. For more information contact your local Cooperative Extension office or Dr. Richard C. Maurer, Community
and Economic Development Extension Programs, 500 Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 or call (859) 257-7582.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serves all people regardless of race, color,
age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.







